
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Florida #3  (7-1)  0 6 0 3 9 
Georgia #12  (7-1)  7 0 3 7 17 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
UGA TD Todd Gurley rushed to the right for 10 yard gain (Marshall Morgan made PAT) 12:02 
3 PLAYS, 20 YARDS, TOP 1:25  UGA 7-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) 
2nd Quarter 
FLA FG Caleb Sturgis kicked a 38-yard field goal 7:05 
15 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 6:28  UGA 7-3 
FLA FG Caleb Sturgis kicked a 23-yard field goal 2:43 
4 PLAYS, 6 YARDS, TOP 1:18  UGA 7-6 (RESULT FROM 32YD INT RET) 
3rd Quarter 
UGA FG Marshall Morgan kicked a 29-yard field goal 8:34 
5 PLAYS, 13 YARDS, TOP 1P:22  UGA 10-6 (RESULT FROM INT RET) 
4th Quarter 
FLA FG Caleb Sturgis kicked a 50-yard field goal  9:35 
5 PLAYS, 9 YARDS, TOP 2:15  UGA 10-9 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT) 
UGA TD Aaron Murray passed to Malcolm Mitchell to the left for 45 yard gain  
(Marshall Morgan made PAT) 7:11 
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:30  UGA 17-9 
 
Team Stats 
 

FLA  UGA 
First Downs  15  14 
Plays-Net Yards 69-266  59-273 
Rushes-Yds  41-81  35-123 
Passing Yds  185  150 
Passes   15-28-2 12-24-3 
Punts   3-140  5-186 
Fumbles-Lost  6-4  0-0 
Penalties-Yds  10-95  14-132 
SACKS   5-42  0-0 
Time of Poss.  33:41  26:19 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
FLA: Mike Gillislee 22-77, Andre Debose 1-6, Omarius Hines 1-4, Solomon Patton 1-0,  
Trey Burton 3--2, Jeff Driskel 13--4 
UGA: Todd Gurley 27-118, Keith Marshall 4-4, Aaron Murray 2-3, Team 2--2 
PASSING 
FLA: Jeff Driskel 14-26-185-2, Team 0-1-0-0, Trey Burton 1-1-0-0 
UGA: Aaron Murray 12-24-150-3 
RECEIVING 
FLA: Jordan Reed 5-74, Quinton Dunbar 3-40, Mike Gillislee 2-40, Trey Burton 2-23,  
Hunter Joyer 1-6, Mack Brown 1-2, Omarius Hines 1-0 
UGA: Malcolm Mitchell 5-74, Marlon Brown 2-30, Todd Gurley 2-23, Merritt Hall 1-10,  
Chris Conley 1-10, Alexander Ogletree 1-3 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Florida   KO  15:00 16 FUMB  13:25 20 3 4 1:35

2 1 Georgia   FUMB  13:25 opp 20 TD  12:02 3 20 1:23

3 1 Florida   KO  12:02 43 DOWNS  7:38 opp 36 7 21 4:24

4 1 Georgia   DOWNS  7:38 36 PUNT  4:22 49 5 13 3:16

5 1 Florida   PUNT  4:22 11 PUNT  2:30 13 3 2 1:52

6 1 Georgia   PUNT  2:30 39 INT  1:44 42 2 3 0:46

7 1 Florida   INT  1:44 opp 45 FUMB  0:56 44 3 -11 0:48

8 1 Georgia   FUMB  0:56 opp 44 INT  13:33 opp 9 8 35 2:23

9 2 Florida   INT  13:33 9 FG  7:05 opp 21 1 -70 6:28

10 2 Georgia   KO  7:05 8 INT  4:01 23 5 15 3:04

11 2 Florida   INT  4:01 opp 11 FG  2:43 opp 5 4 6 1:18

12 2 Georgia   KO  2:43 17 PUNT  1:08 12 3 -5 1:35

13 2 Florida   PUNT  1:08 40 INT  0:00 opp 5 8 55 1:08

14 2 Georgia   INT  0:00 10 HALF  0:00 10 0 0 0:00

15 3 Georgia   KO  15:00 25 PUNT  12:25 49 5 24 2:35

16 3 Florida   PUNT  12:25 8 INT  9:56 28 5 20 2:29

17 3 Georgia   INT  9:56 opp 25 FG  8:34 opp 12 5 13 1:22

18 3 Florida   KO  8:34 27 FUMB  7:43 26 2 -1 0:51

19 3 Georgia   FUMB  7:43 opp 26 FGA 6:11 opp 20 4 6 1:32

20 3 Florida   FGA  6:11 20 PUNT  3:56 15 3 -5 2:15

21 3 Georgia   PUNT  3:56 37 PUNT  1:38 opp 42 4 21 2:18

22 3 Florida   PUNT  1:38 12 PUNT  13:20 28 5 16 3:18

23 4 Georgia   PUNT  13:20 11 PUNT  11:50 9 4 -2 1:30

24 4 Florida   PUNT  11:50 opp 43 FG  9:41 opp 33 5 10 2:09

25 4 Georgia   KO  9:41 25 TD  7:11 7 75 2:30

26 4 Florida   KO  7:11 26 FUMB  2:05 opp 0 9 74 5:06

27 4 Georgia   FUMB  2:05 20 HALF  0:00 opp 34 6 46 2:05


